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2022 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
SURVEY OF AMERICAN PARENTS
WAVE 115 SEPTEMBER 2022
FINAL TOPLINE
SEPTEMBER 20-OCTOBER 2, 2022
TOTAL N=3,7571

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES
LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL
100% DUE TO ROUNDING. THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER
SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL. THE OTHER QUESTIONS ON THIS
SURVEY HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY RELEASED.

Sample Margin of error at 95%

size confidence level
Adult parents (18+) of children under age 18 3,757 +/- 2.2 percentage points
Fathers 1,493 +/- 3.5 percentage points
Mothers 2,226 +/- 2.7 percentage points
ASK ALL PARENTS WITH A CHILD YOUNGER THAN 18:
RAISEKIDS How would you rate your neighborhood as a place to raise children?
Total Fathers Mothers
23 Excellent 24 23
35 Very good 35 35
28 Good 28 27
12 Only fair 11 12
3 Poor 2 3
* No answer * *

1The Wave 115 survey includes an oversample of 770 responses from Hispanic, Asian and Black parents who are members
of Ipsos’ KnowledgePanel.
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